
One-Time Quality Improvement Grant Recipients 

Miramichi Region (ASD-N / DSF-S)

The One-Time Quality Improvement Grant provides funding to early learning and child care facilities to improve

indoor and outdoor learning environments, including equipment and materials, for children aged five and under.* 

Facility Name Location Total Grant Received

A Place to Grow Children’s Centre Bathurst $4,919.67

Building Blocks Early Education Center Campbellton $3,982.59

Chatham Day Care Center Inc. Miramichi $9,370.80

Chatham Day Care Centre Inc. Too Miramichi $10,542.15

Clora Coughlan's Pre-School Blackville $852.80

Club des Amis 4 Bathurst $14,056.20

Club des Explorateurs Baie Sainte-Anne $852.80

Creating Wonders Daycare Inc. Rexton $5,388.21

Garderie Château Magique 2015 Néguac $8,902.26

Garderie Coopérative de Rogersville Ltée Rogersville $7,965.18

Garderie Happy Little Faces Day Care Beresford $7,028.10

Garderie Peek-A-Boo Miramichi $3,279.78

Garderie Tic Tac Toe Daycare Inc Dalhousie $8,667.99

Joyce Arbeau's Learning Centre Pre-School Miramichi $4,919.67

Just Kids Day Care Center Inc. Miramichi $10,542.15

Kacie’s Early Learning Childcare Centre Miramichi $12,650.58

Karlie's After School Club Miramichi $2,811.24

Kids Korner / Au Coin Des Petits Bathurst $3,748.32

Kindertots After School Too Miramichi $2,342.70

Kindertots Children's Centre Inc. Miramichi $14,056.20

Kountry Kids Early Learning and Care Sunny Corner $3,514.05

La Boussole Richibucto $4,685.40

La Boussole II St-Louis de Kent $9,370.80

La Boussole III Richibucto $5,856.75

La Garderie Vicky à Pointe Sapin Pointe Sapin $852.80

Le Coin des Petites Souris Limitée Richibucto $2,811.24

Les Beaux Soleils Miramichi $4,685.40

Les Mini-Michi Miramichi $11,713.50

Letourneau's Early Learning Centre Campbellton $852.80

L'il Critters Early Learning and Child Care Miramichi $6,559.56

Little Bits Early Learning & Care 2 Miramichi $2,811.24

Little Miracles Day Care/Garderie des Petits Miracles Richibucto $852.80

Stacey's Play and Learn Pre-School Miramichi $852.80

The Sky is the Limit Early Learning Inc. Miramichi $852.80

Wee Care 2 Campbellton $5,622.48

Region Grand Total $198,773.81

*The One-time Quality Improvement Grant funding was based on the number of approved applications. 

Early Learning and Child Care Centres received $234.27 per approved preschool space and 

Early Learning and Childcare Homes received $170.56 per approved preschool space.


